



**BID TABULATION FOR BID #2017-3-64
WINDRIDGE NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
OPENED: JUNE 22, 2017**

				WALL ENTERPRISES		2L CONSTRUCTION LLC		DENCO CONSTRUCTION SPECIALISTS		NORTH ROCK CONSTRUCTION, LLC		IWC TEXAS		SCHMOLDT CONSTRUCTION	
Item	Description	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
HARDSCAPE & ELECTRICAL															
1	Mobilization, Barricades, Tree Preservation, Fencing...	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 32,390.89	\$ 32,390.89	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Demolition - Existing Sidewalk...	1180	SF	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 5,097.60	\$ 1.98	\$ 2,336.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 5.62	\$ 6,631.60
3	Demolitionb - Drive Entry Aprols & Curbs...	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,730.74	\$ 1,730.74	\$ 3,787.00	\$ 3,787.00	\$ 12,336.00	\$ 12,336.00
4	Grading with On-Site Fill...	1	LS	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 12,253.80	\$ 12,253.80	\$ 10,820.00	\$ 10,820.00	\$ 16,999.20	\$ 16,999.20
5	Concrete Flatwork...	1409	SF	\$ 17.20	\$ 24,234.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 33,816.00	\$ 17.28	\$ 24,347.52	\$ 10.44	\$ 14,709.96	\$ 23.04	\$ 32,460.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 8,707.62
6	5" Pedestrian Sidewalk...	3536	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 30,056.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 30,551.04	\$ 6.34	\$ 22,418.24	\$ 8.26	\$ 29,214.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 22,701.12
7	New Curbs...	30	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 864.00	\$ 52.16	\$ 1,564.80	\$ 54.10	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 648.00
8	Accessible Ramp for Playground...	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,537.93	\$ 2,537.93	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
9	8" Concrete Mowstrip...	50	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 61.27	\$ 3,063.50	\$ 27.06	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 540.00
10	Playground Thicken Edge Paving...	172	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 13,072.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 4,953.60	\$ 22.99	\$ 3,954.28	\$ 37.74	\$ 6,492.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,064.00
11	LowSeatwall...	93	LF	\$ 144.00	\$ 13,392.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 19,995.00	\$ 662.40	\$ 61,603.20	\$ 177.73	\$ 16,528.89	\$ 174.52	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 167.74	\$ 15,599.82
12	Benches-Type A...	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,418.40	\$ 2,836.80	\$ 1,475.23	\$ 2,950.46	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00
13	Benches- Type B	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,474.56	\$ 2,949.12	\$ 1,483.74	\$ 2,967.48	\$ 1,244.50	\$ 2,489.00	\$ 1,959.00	\$ 3,918.00
14	Picnic Tables - Type A...	1	ESA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,602.72	\$ 1,602.72	\$ 1,875.28	\$ 1,875.28	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00
15	Picnic Tables - Type B...	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,756.80	\$ 1,756.80	\$ 2,005.09	\$ 2,005.09	\$ 1,948.00	\$ 1,948.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00
16	Basketball goal...	1	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,237.92	\$ 4,237.92	\$ 4,563.52	\$ 4,563.52	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
17	Trash Receptacles...	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 560.16	\$ 1,120.32	\$ 1,480.61	\$ 2,961.22	\$ 703.50	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 1,031.40	\$ 2,062.80
18	Play Structure...	1	LS	#####	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$152,220.99	\$ 152,220.99	\$ 100,463.18	\$ 100,463.18	\$ 97,381.00	\$ 97,381.00	\$120,210.00	\$ 120,210.00
19	Shade Structure...	1	LS	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43,747.20	\$ 43,747.20	\$ 28,863.37	\$ 28,863.37	\$ 30,296.00	\$ 30,296.00	\$ 33,324.00	\$ 33,324.00
20	Shad Structure Piers...	8	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 1,047.87	\$ 8,382.96	\$ 811.50	\$ 6,492.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00

CITY OF ALLEN

CITY OF ALLEN				WALL ENTERPRISES		2L CONSTRUCTION LLC		DENCO CONSTRUCTION SPECIALISTS		NORTH ROCK CONSTRUCTION, LLC		IWC TEXAS		SCHMOLDT CONSTRUCTION	
Item	Description	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
21	Masonry Columns...	8	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 8,656.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 20,400.00
22	Fibar Play Material	3695	SF	\$ 2.60	\$ 9,607.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 15,962.40	\$ 2.28	\$ 8,424.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 9,052.75
23	Playground Drainage & Gravel...	3759	SF	\$ 4.90	\$ 18,419.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,554.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 27,064.80	\$ 4.90	\$ 18,419.10	\$ 4.32	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 5.02	\$ 18,870.18
24	Electrical Delivery...	1	LS	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,166.40	\$ 10,166.40	\$ 19,936.00	\$ 19,936.00	\$ 18,502.00	\$ 18,502.00	\$ 26,728.80	\$ 26,728.80
25	Pole Light...	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 24,976.00	\$ 24,976.00	\$ 24,129.00	\$ 24,129.00	\$ 20,468.40	\$ 20,468.40
TOTAL HARDSCAPE & ELECTRICAL					\$ 368,484.90		\$ 379,120.00		\$ 461,570.43		\$ 358,197.69		\$ 346,556.00		\$ 393,762.29
LANDSCAPE															
1	Live Oak...	3	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,576.80	\$ 4,730.40	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 901.67	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 3,546.00
2	Cedar Elm...	2	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,576.80	\$ 3,153.60	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 1,948.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 2,364.00
3	Chinese Pistache...	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,058.40	\$ 2,116.80	\$ 616.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00
4	Little Gem Magnolia...	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,684.80	\$ 1,684.80	\$ 952.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 1,182.00
5	Eastern Red Cedar...	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 748.80	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00
6	Tree Yaupon Holly...	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 460.80	\$ 1,843.20	\$ 336.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 270.50	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	Shoal Creek Vitex...	3	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 288.67	\$ 866.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,710.00
8	Spartan Juniper	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 460.80	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 373.20	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,950.00
9	Lindheimer Muhly	7	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 96.65	\$ 676.55	\$ 56.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 51.71	\$ 362.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 235.20
10	Canyon Creek Abelia	22	EA	\$ 28.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 79.19	\$ 1,742.18	\$ 20.16	\$ 443.52	\$ 34.41	\$ 757.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 495.00
11	Carissa Holly	69	EA	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 71.99	\$ 4,967.31	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,159.20	\$ 12.55	\$ 866.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 1,304.10
12	White Cloud Gulf Muhly	39	EA	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 28.21	\$ 1,100.19	\$ 16.80	\$ 655.20	\$ 15.26	\$ 595.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 737.10
13	Purple Wintercreeper	40	EA	\$ 6.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 56.16	\$ 2,246.40	\$ 2.24	\$ 89.60	\$ 14.88	\$ 595.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 72.00
14	Bed Preparation...	1	LS	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 2,454.00	\$ 2,454.00
15	Fertilizers...	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00
16	Solid Sod Mermudagrass...	18412	SF	\$ 0.48	\$ 8,837.76	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,206.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,206.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 7,917.16	\$ 0.44	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 12,336.04

CITY OF ALLEN

CITY OF ALLEN				WALL ENTERPRISES		2L CONSTRUCTION LLC		DENCO CONSTRUCTION SPECIALISTS		NORTH ROCK CONSTRUCTION, LLC		IWC TEXAS		SCHMOLDT CONSTRUCTION	
Item	Description	Est Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
17	Irrigation System...	1	LS	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,336.00	\$ 28,336.00	\$ 43,281.00	\$ 43,281.00	\$ 66,942.00	\$ 66,942.00
TOTAL LANDSCAPE:					\$ 68,957.76		\$ 83,993.00		\$ 81,815.43		\$ 55,680.68		\$ 71,424.00		\$ 102,455.44
TOTAL AMOUNT (HARDSCAPE/LANDSCAPE)					\$ 437,442.66		\$ 463,113.00		\$ 543,385.86		\$ 413,878.37		\$ 417,980.00		\$ 496,217.73
	BASE BID/CALENDAR DAYS			120		180		160		120		120		110	
	ADD ALTERNATE-Provide Materials Testing...	1	LS		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,944.00		\$ 4,480.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 11,736.00
	DEDUCT ALTERNATE-Delete the Planting Bed at Hanover Dr & Cambridge Dr....	1	LS		\$ (6,000.00)		\$ (5,500.00)		\$ (3,600.00)		\$ (4,480.00)		\$ (5,000.00)		\$ (1,900.00)
	DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE CALENDAR DAYS:			3		5		1		0		0		0	